Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC					
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): JAMES S. BATES (11/04/2003) AND JOHN P. BUDRIS (11/04/2003)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)					
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Name: _DATASCOPE INVESTMENT CORP. Internal Address: Street Address:					
3. Nature of Conveyance:  X Assignment Marger	1300 MAC ARTHUR BLVD.					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: MAHWAH					
Government Interest Assignment	Stare: NEW JERSEY					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: United States of America Zip: 07430  Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No					
12/489,799  Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: Robert B. Cohen LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00					
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: DSCOPE 3.0-017 CONT CONT ii	Authorized to be charged by credit card					
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	Authorized to be charged to deposit account     Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information					
State: NJ Zip: 07090	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers					
Phone Number: (908) 518-6316  Fax Number: (908) 654-0415	Expiration Date					
mail Address:rcohen@ldlkm.com	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095 Authorized User Name Robert B. Cohen					
Signature: Jalen Signature	August 19, 2009					
	Date					

1057662 ±.000€

PATENT REEL: 023121 FRAME: 0372

<del></del>	former PTC/SS/15 (8-00) Modifi	
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
The state of the s	DSCOPE 3.0-017	
/hereas, I,	of	
Sparts, New Jersey 07871		
reafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain re	w and useful improvements in	
DEVICE AND METHOD FOR COMPRESSING WOUNDS	and an analysis of the same of	
x for which an application for a United States Letters Patent w	no Stad At SC COOR	
Application Number 10/397,785	as filed on <u>March 26, 2003</u>	
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was		
aud	executed by me on	
,		
hereas, Datascope Investment Corporation		
corporation of United States of America, herein referred to as "assign	nee" whose mailing address is	
14 Phillips Parkway, Montvale, New Jersey 07645	<del>-</del>	
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	•	
aid assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States said invention and the aforesald utility patent application and all or relissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in transition, for said invention, including without limitation all application indity or benefit of the aforesald utility application pursuant to any sim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and quested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting islignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for measigne do hereby agree and covenant without further remunerated visional, continuation, relissue and other applications for Letters islignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate cits known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, inferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally excessors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for penals incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title opplication No. 60/368,013, filed March 27, 2002, and in the invene world including the right to claim priority or benefit of said Applications to the countries of the world.	riginal, divisional, continuation, substitute he United States of America and all other is and patents for said invention claiming law or treaty, and including the right to different to said assignee herein, as and my legal representatives, helrs and lon, to execute and deliver all original, Patent on said improvements and all to said assignee or its representatives all whenever requested, to testify in any ions or patents may become involved, to iverything necessary to aid assignee, its said improvements in all countries, the signee.	
	8 5-4	
11/4/03	ma Blue	
(Date)	(Signature)	
ale of New York ) SS:		
punty of Rock long )		
this 4 this 4 this day of November 1 the individual who can be seen to me personally known as the individual who can be seen to the character was executed by him/her of his/reforth,	executed the forecoing instrument who	
(Notary Public)		
(Notary Public)  x Total of 2 forms are submitted.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

J. GARY MOHR ROCKLAND COUNTY NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW YORK MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 22, 2006

435865\_1.DOC

**PATENT** 

REEL: 023121 FRAME: 0373

former PTQ/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION DSCOPE 3.0-017. Whereas, I, John P. Budris Cheshire, Connecticut 06410 hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in DEVICE AND METHOD FOR COMPRESSING WOUNDS x for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on March 26, 2003 Application Number 10/397,785 for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on Whereas Datascope Investment Corporation a corporation of United States of America herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 14 Philips Parkway, Montvele, New Jersey 07645 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>One</u> dollars (\$ is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to ), the receipt whereof said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or relasue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patenta and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs, and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful caths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. I, as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title and interest in United States Provisional Application No. 60/368,013, filed March 27, 2002, and in the invention disclosed thereto in all countries of the world including the right to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. 60/358,013 pursuant to any law or treaty in the countries of the world. Mole & Bustan State of County of ے <u>کسک</u> before me personally came the above-named <u>John</u> P. Budris, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged ta That the same/was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

X	'Total of	2	forms are submitted.	 
D-530	<del></del>		1.	 · .

J. GARY MOHR ROCKLAND COUNTY NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW YORK MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 111LY 22, 2006

(Notary Public)

435865\_1.DQC

RECORDED: 08/19/2009

PATENT

**REEL: 023121 FRAME: 0374**